


 
 
Amendment 2 to Addendum 44 to Page 2 of 2   
Agreement dated January 8, 2021 Rev. 8/2017 
 

3. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, the Agreement dated 
January 8, 2021 and all prior addenda will remain in full force and effect. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto by their duly authorized representatives, 
have executed this Amendment this day of _________________. 
 

             GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY 
 
 
      _____________________________ 
     By: Kevin J. Thibault, P.E. 
      Chief Executive Officer 
        
       
 
      
 
 
 
     RICONDO & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
 
 
     By: _____________________________ 
      Signature (Duly Authorized Rep.) 
 

      _____________________________ 
      Printed Name 
 
      _____________________________ 
      Title 
 

 

Approved as to Form and Legality 
(for the benefit of GOAA only) 
this day of _________ 
 
 
By:________________________  

NELSON MULLINS BROAD AND 
CASSEL 

    Legal Counsel 
    Greater Orlando Aviation Authority 













Addenda I Amendments Awarded per Agreement- Summary for Committee 

Ricondo & Associates, Inc. -- Agreement No. 202012-GC 

General Consulting Services Agreement 

Add Amd Proj. Description PSC/CCM Board Exec. PO# $Amount 
Cumul. per Add. 

$Amount 
000 000 General Consulting Services PSC 12/09/20 01/08/21 $0.00 $0.00 

Agreement 

001 000 FY21 On-Call General Consulting CCM 02/16/21 NA 02/23/21 93305 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 
Services 

002 000 FY21 On-Site Planning Support CCM 04/06/21 NA 04/13/21 93378 $199,856.00 $199,856.00 
Services 

003 000 FY21 On-Call Signage Design and CCM 04/20/21 NA 04/30/21 93379 $55,380.00 $55,380.00 
Consulting Serivces 

003 001 Additional FY21 On-Call Signage CCM 08/24/21 NA 09/15/21 AMD $9,940.00 $65,320.00 
Design and Consulting Services 93379 

004 000 W-S00116-MCO W-S00116-MCO S TERM C, PH 1 - CCM 06/29/21 NA 07/06/21 1006749 $66,800.00 $66,800.00 
SUPPORT SVCS (OTHER COSTS) 
FY21 Operational Readiness Staffing 
Support Services for W-S00116 

004 001 W-S00116-MCO W-S00116-MCO S TERM C, PH 1 - CCM 09/28/21 NA 10/05/21 AMD $0.00 $66,800.00 
SUPPORT SVCS (OTHER COSTS) 1006749 
No Cost Time Adjustment to Provide 
FY21 Operational Readiness Staffing 
Support Services for W-S00116 

005 000 FY22 Engineering Support and CCM 08/10/21 NA 08/23/21 93760 $169,570.00 $169,570.00 
Construction Oversight 

006 000 FY22 On-Call Utility Consulting CCM 08/10/21 NA 08/23/21 94006 $74,480.00 $74,480.00 
Services 

007 000 Professional Planning Consulting CCM 08/10/21 NA 08/23/21 93673 $9,956.00 $9,956.00 
Services 

008 000 FY22 On-Call Design Review CCM 08/31/21 NA 09/15/21 93763 $14,974.00 $14,974.00 
Committee Support Services 

009 000 FY22 On-Call General Consulting CCM 08/31/21 NA 09/15/21 93829 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 
Services 

010 000 FY22 On-Site Planning Support CCM 08/31/21 09/15/21 09/20/21 93833 $399,840.00 $399,840.00 
Services 

011 000 Capacity Analysis for Central CCM 09/07/21 NA 09/28/21 93764 $69,652.00 $69,652.00 
Receiving and Distribution Center 
Sizing 

012 000 FY22 Support Services for the CCM 09/28/21 NA 10/05/21 93828 $44,440.00 $44,440.00 
Concessions Department 

013 000 FY22 On Call Signage Design and CCM 09/28/21 NA 10/05/21 93834 $114,968.00 $114,968.00 
Consulting Services 

013 001 Additional FY22 On Call Signage CCM 05/24/22 NA 06/08/22 $59,860.00 $174,828.00 
Design and Consulting Services 

013 002 Additional FY22 On Call Signage CCM 08/23/22 NA 08/31/22 $21,900.00 $196,728.00 
Design and Consulting Services 

014 000 FY22 On-call Support Services for the CCM 11/23/21 NA 12/07/21 94312 $25,776.00 $25,776.00 
Commercial Properties Department 

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 Ricondo & Associates, Inc. --Agreement No. 202012-GC Page 1 of6 



Addenda I Amendments Awarded per Agreement- Summary for Committee 
015 000 South Terminal C PH1 Terminal CCM 12/14/21 NA 01/04/22 94234 $237,945.00 $237,945.00 

Optimization Diagnostic for Possible 
Future Enhancements 

016 000 FY22 On-Call Airport Planning CCM 01/04/22 NA 01/19/22 94236 $24,930.00 $24,930.00 
Consulting Services 

017 000 W-00449-MCO W-00449-MCO AVIATION-CENTRIC CCM 02/08/22 NA 03/30/22 1006991 $170,800.00 $170,800.00 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT STUDY 
Preparation of Aviation-Centric 
Economic Development Study for 
W00449 

018 000 Strategic Planning Consultant CCM 07/26/22 08/17/22 08/23/22 94926 $710,422.00 $710,422.00 
Services 

018 001 Additional Strategic Planning CCM 11/07/23 NA 11/09/23 $91,852.00 $802,274.00 
Consultant Services for the Initial 
Implementation Phase of the 2023 
Strategic Plan 

019 000 FY 22 Operational Readiness General CCM 08/09/22 NA 08/23/22 94925 $46,238.00 $46,238.00 
Consulting Services 

020 000 FY23 On Site Planning Support CCM 08/30/22 09/21/22 09/26/22 95293 $399,896.00 $399,896.00 
Services 

020 001 Additional FY23 On-Site Planning PSC 08/01/23 NA 08/09/23 $39,960.00 $439,856.00 
Support Services 

021 000 FY23 On Call Utility Consulting CCM 09/06/22 NA 09/14/22 95294 $60,800.00 $60,800.00 
Services 

022 000 FY23 On Call Signage Design and CCM 09/13/22 NA 10/24/22 95302 $114,968.00 $114,968.00 
Consulting Services 

022 001 Additional FY23 On Call Signage PSC 05/02/23 05/17/23 06/01/23 AMO $76,040.00 $191 ,008.00 
Design and Consulting Services 95302 

023 000 FY23 Operational Readiness General CCM 09/27/22 NA 10/20/22 95303 $64,694.00 $64,694.00 
Consulting Services 

024 000 FY23 On-Call Design Review CCM 10/04/22 NA 10/20/22 95431 $15,828.00 $15,828.00 
Committee (DRC) Support Services 

025 000 FY23 On Call Support Services for the CCM 10/25/22 NA 11/08/22 95630 $36,852.00 $36,852.00 
Concessions Department 

026 000 FY23 On Call General Consulting CCM 10/25/22 NA 11/08/22 95631 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 
Servivces 

026 001 Additional FY23 On-Call General PSC 05/23/23 NA 05/25/23 AMO $75,000.00 $100,000.00 
Consulting Services 95631 

026 002 Additional FY23 On-Call General PSC 07/25/23 NA 07/31/23 AMO $25,000.00 $125,000.00 
Consulting Services 95631 

026 003 Additional FY23 On-Call General PSC 08/22/23 NA 08/30/23 $75,000.00 $200,000.00 
Consulting Services 

027 000 FY23 On Call Airline Allocation CCM 11/01/22 NA 11/15/22 95629 $25,320.00 $25,320.00 
Support Services 

028 000 W-00465-MCO W-00465-MCO MCO TERMINAL CCM 11/15/22 NA 12/07/22 1007203 $248,260.00 $248,260.00 
CONCESSIONS PLANNING 
Professional Consulting Services for 
W-465 

028 001 W-00465-MCO W-00465-MCO MCO TERMINAL CCM 12/20/22 NA 01/09/23 $247,406.00 $495,666.00 
CONCESSIONS PLANNING 
Additional Professional Consulting 
Services for W-465 

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 Ricondo & Associates, Inc. --Agreement No. 202012-GC Page 2 of6 


















	CA-A_FY24 On-Call General Consulting Services, Amd to Add 44, 04-02-24.pdf
	Letter




